

**SUMMARY OF BIDS
TOWN OF LEXINGTON, MA**

OPENING: Lexington Procurement Office

RECORDING: Matthew Lundsted, CEI

PROJECT: Lexington - Concord Ave Beaver Brook Culvert Replacement

PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

CONTRACTOR:				CEI		Kenefick			PJ Hayes			Onyx			HK&S		
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED- No addenda																	
BID BOND ATTACHED						YES			YES			YES			YES		
BID ITEMS																	
ITEM NO. PART 1		ITEM OF WORK	Average	UNIT PRICE	x	UNIT PRICE	x	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	x	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	x	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	x	BID AMOUNT
1	1	1 LS Mobilization & Demobilization	\$ 11,437.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	150	150 SY Clearing & Grubbing Land	\$ 30.13	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	1	1 LS Culvert Replacement	\$ 217,456.75	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 211,654.00	\$ 211,654.00	\$ 211,654.00
4A	200	200 CY Furnish Gravel Borrow (Backfill)	\$ 18.88	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4B	200	200 CY Install Gravel Borrow (Backfill)	\$ 19.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4C	40	40 CY Furnish Gravel Sub-base	\$ 19.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4D	40	40 CY Install Gravel Sub-base	\$ 19.13	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	55	55 TON Permanent Pavement (4 inch)	\$ 196.13	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
6	15	15 TON 2nd Phase Temporary Pavement (2 inch)	\$ 202.38	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	500	500 LF Steel Guardrail	\$ 34.88	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	1	1 LS Temporary Traffic Signals	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	1	1 LS Temporary Traffic Signs	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10A	32	32 LF Temporary Pavement Marking 12 inch Reflectorized White Line	\$ 8.38	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
10B	500	500 LF Temporary Pavement Marking 4 inch Reflectorized Yellow Line	\$ 1.13	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
11A	120	120 LF Permanent Pavement Marking 4 inch Reflectorized White Line	\$ 1.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
11B	450	450 LFPermanent Pavement Marking 4 inch Reflectorized Double Yellow Line	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
12	300	300 LF Pavement Marking Removal Double Yellow Line	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
13	20	20 CY Designed Stream Bed Material	\$ 83.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	150	150 LF Compost Filter Sock	\$ 11.38	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
15	160	160 Hours Police Details	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Total					\$ 250,440.00		\$ 172,382.00	\$ 172,382.00		\$ 285,392.00	\$ 285,392.00		\$ 305,455.00	\$ 305,455.00		\$ 306,534.00	\$ 306,534.00
						CHECK: YES		\$ 172,382.00	CHECK: YES		\$ 285,392.00	CHECK: YES		\$ 305,455.00	CHECK: YES		\$ 306,534.00

**SUMMARY OF BIDS
TOWN OF LEXINGTON, MA**

OPENING: Lexington Procurement Office
RECORDING: Matthew Lundsted, CEI

PROJECT: Lexington - Concord Ave Beaver Brook Culvert Replacement

PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

CONTRACTOR:				MJ Cataldo				NE Infra			UEL			Tasco		
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED- No addenda																
BID BOND ATTACHED				YES				YES			YES			YES		
BID ITEMS																
ITEM NO. PART 1		ITEM OF WORK	Average	UNIT PRICE	x	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	x	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	x	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	x	BID AMOUNT	
1	1	1 LS Mobilization & Demobilization	\$ 11,437.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2	150	150 SY Clearing & Grubbing Land	\$ 30.13	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
3	1	1 LS Culvert Replacement	\$ 217,456.75	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	
4A	200	200 CY Furnish Gravel Borrow (Backfill)	\$ 18.88	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
4B	200	200 CY Install Gravel Borrow (Backfill)	\$ 19.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
4C	40	40 CY Furnish Gravel Sub-base	\$ 19.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
4D	40	40 CY Install Gravel Sub-base	\$ 19.13	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
5	55	55 TON Permanent Pavement (4 inch)	\$ 196.13	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	
6	15	15 TON 2nd Phase Temporary Pavement (2 inch)	\$ 202.38	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
7	500	500 LF Steel Guardrail	\$ 34.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
8	1	1 LS Temporary Traffic Signals	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
9	1	1 LS Temporary Traffic Signs	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
10A	32	32 LF Temporary Pavement Marking 12 inch ReflectORIZED White Line	\$ 8.38	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	
10B	500	500 LF Temporary Pavement Marking 4 inch ReflectORIZED Yellow Line	\$ 1.13	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
11A	120	120 LF Permanent Pavement Marking 4 inch ReflectORIZED White Line	\$ 1.78	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	
11B	450	450 LFPermanent Pavement Marking 4 inch ReflectORIZED Double Yellow Line	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	
12	300	300 LF Pavement Marking Removal Double Yellow Line	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
13	20	20 CY Designed Stream Bed Material	\$ 83.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
14	150	150 LF Compost Filter Sock	\$ 11.38	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
15	160	160 Hours Police Details	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
Total					\$ 310,610.00	\$ 310,610.00		\$ 323,098.00	\$ 323,098.00		\$ 364,397.00	\$ 364,397.00		\$ 426,360.00	\$ 426,360.00	
				CHECK: YES		\$ 310,610.00	CHECK: YES		\$ 323,098.00	CHECK: YES		\$ 364,397.00	CHECK: YES		\$ 426,360.00	